03 - 21 - 2005

OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	tates Patent and Trademark Office
RECC	
1	963046
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Mary Toth	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Javier Verdura Craig Pirie	Name: McNEIL-PPC, Inc.
Daniel Peter Sterling Erik Joseph Moses Peter Michaelian	Street Address: Grandview Road
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2005; March 14, 2005; March 11, 2005; March 14, 2005; March 14, 2005, and March 14, 2005; respectively.	City: Skillman State: NJ Country: USA Zip: 08558
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	OPR/
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	MAR 17 PM OPR/FINAN
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/219,707	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Phillip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2810 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: mmangini@corus.jnj.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
	8. Payment Information
Q Signature / /	Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/MCP5055/MGM
9. Signature Signature Michele G. Mangini	15 March 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000104 100750 29219707 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.29/219,707 Filed December 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Mary TOTH, Javier VERDURA, Craig PIRIE, Daniel Peter STERLING, Erik Joseph MOSES, and Peter MICHAELIAN, residing at 5780 Cedar Ridge Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; 19 Beach Avenue, Milford, CT 06460; 1385 Lochlin Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5G-3V5; 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; 1869 Chapel Street, 3rd Floor, New Haven, CT 06515; and 18 Lexington Avenue, Apt. 5C, New York, NY 10010; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

CONTAINER WITH CAP

for which they have on the 21st day of December, 2004 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

KNOWN NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

their han					_		hereunto , 2005	set
		Mary T	oth				(L.S.)	
STATE OF	י)) ss.)					
and who e having fi did acknow	, 20 Mary ' execute irst ma owledge nis/her	005, before the following the before the bef	ore me, o I am s oregoing of to him/ e/she si	a atisf instr her t gned,	Notary ied is ument in he cont sealed	Publice the pe n my property ents the n and	day c, person erson named resence, an hereof, he delivered s and purp	ally d in nd I /she the
			_	N	otary P	ublic		

IN TE their hands and	STIMONY WHEREOF seals this	_		
	Javier Verdura			(L.S.)
	bavier verdura			
STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF)	•		
	ted the foregoir made known to wledge that he/s s/her voluntary	a Notary am satisfied ng instrument him/her the she signed, s	Public, is the pe in my pre contents ealed, and	personally person named sence, and thereof delivered
	_	Notary P	ublic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this ____ day of _______,

STATE OF ONTARIO COUNTY OF HALTON

IT REMEMBERED, That on this ____ day of appeared Craig Pirie, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PAUL R. DAVIDSON, ESQ. Barrisfer, Solicitor, Notary Public 233 Robinson St., P.O. Box 100 Oakville, Ontario L6J 4Z5

IN TESTIMONY Witheir hands and seals this					set
their hands and sears this		ay Or		, 2003	
				(L.S.)	
Daniel Pe	eter Ster	ling			
	,				
STATE OF)) ss				
COUNTY OF)				
BE IT REMEMBE	RED, Th	at on t	his	day	of
, 2005, before	e me, a	Notary	Public,	persona	lly
appeared Daniel Peter Sternamed in and who execut	_				
presence, and I having fir					_
thereof, he/she did acknow	vledge th	at he/she	signed,	sealed,	and
delivered the same as his		_	t and d	leed for	the
uses and purposes therein	expressed	1.			
	-	Notary P	ıhlic		_
		NOCALY P			

IN ' their hands and	TESTIMONY WH d seals this		_			set
					(L.S.)	
	Erik Josep	oh Moses				
STATE OF)) ss.				*
COUNTY OF)				
	who execute I having firs e did acknow same as his	me, a s, who I ed the f st made kn ledge that /her volu	Notary am satisforegoing nown to lead to the lead to t	Public sfied i instr nim/her signed	, personal state of the context, sealed,	ally son my ents and
			Notary P	ublic		_
		•				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignment their hands and seals this day of	
Peter Michaelian	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That of appeared Peter Michaelian, who I am named in and who executed the fore presence, and I having first made known thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he delivered the same as his/her voluntariuses and purposes therein expressed.	tary Public, personally satisfied is the person going instrument in my to him/her the contents e/she signed, sealed, and

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.29/219,707 Filed December 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Mary TOTH, Javier VERDURA, Craig PIRIE, Daniel Peter STERLING, Erik Joseph MOSES, and Peter MICHAELIAN, residing at 5780 Cedar Ridge Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; 19 Beach Avenue, Milford, CT 06460; 1385 Lochlin Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5G-3V5; 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; 1869 Chapel Street, 3rd Floor, New Haven, CT 06515; and 18 Lexington Avenue, Apt. 5C, New York, NY 10010; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

CONTAINER WITH CAP

for which they have on the 21st day of December, 2004 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BEITKNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN their hands a	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignand seals this $igstyle \sum$ day of	mors have hereunto set
	Mary Toth	(L.S.)
STATE OF)) ss.)	NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN P COSCIA, Notary Public Whitemarsh Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires December 2, 2008
BE <u>Nuch</u> , appeared Man		on this Stary day of tary Public, personally d is the person named in

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Toth, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Have I Cascia Notary Public

	TESTIMONY and seals the			_			set
	Javier	Verdura				(L.S.)	
STATE OF)) ss.					
COUNTY OF)					
appeared Javin and who e I having fi he/she did a the same as	IT REMEMI 2005, beforier Verdura, executed the executed knowledge to his/her volume	re me, who I a foregoing nown to hat he/sl luntary	a um sa g ins him/ he si	Notary tisfied trument her the	Public is the in my cont ealed,	e person e person no presence, ents there and delive	ally amed and eof, ered
			N	otary Pu	ublic		

their hand							hereunto , 2005	set
		Craig E	ririe				(L.S.)	ı
STATE OF)) ss.					
COUNTY OF)					
appeared (and who exhaving firdid acknows same as hitherein exhaus)	, 20 Craig Gecute sst ma Wledge S/her	005, before Pirie, when the formula the formula that he woluntar	ore me, no I am s regoing i to him/l n/she sig	a No satisficinstruments and the same of the same of the greed, s	tary ed is ent ir conte ealed	Public the pe my prents the and	resence, a hereof, he delivered	ally d in nd I s/she the
				Not	ary Pı	ublic		-

IN TESTIMONY WHI their hands and seals this					set
			-11	_ (L.S.)	
Daniel Pet	er Sterli	ing			
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) ss.)				
BE IT REMEMBER, 2005, before					
appeared Daniel Peter Sterl	ing, who	I am sat	isfied i	s the per	cson
named in and who execut presence, and I having first					
thereof, he/she did acknow.	ledge tha	t he/she	signed,	sealed,	and
delivered the same as his			et and d	leed for	the
uses and purposes therein e	expressed.				
		Notary P	ublic		_

	IN	TESTIMON	17 MH	EREOF,	, As	ssignors	have	hereunto	set
their hand	ds an	d seals	this		day	of		, 2005	
								(L.S.)
		Erik	Josej	h Mos	es	<u> </u>		·	•
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) ss.					
COUNTY OF				,					
					_1 .		. 1	a	
								day .c, perso	
	Erik	Joseph	Mose	s, who	o I	am sat	isfied	is the p	erson
								rument i	
presence,	and	I havin	g fir	st mad	de Ki that	nown to	nım/ne sicne	r the cond	tents
								deed for	
uses and									
					3	Notary	Public		

							hereunto	set
their hand	ds and	seals th	iis	day	oi		, 2005	
							(L.S.)	
		Peter 1	Michaelia	.n				
STATE OF)					
) ss.					
COUNTY OF)					
								_
							day c, person	
							is the pe	
							rument in	
presence,	and I	having	first mad	de Kr that	lown to	nım/ne: sianea	r the cont d, sealed,	ents.
							deed for	
uses and					-			
								_
				1	Notary P	ublic		

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.29/219,707 Filed December 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Mary TOTH, Javier VERDURA, Craig PIRIE, Daniel Peter STERLING, Erik Joseph MOSES, and Peter MICHAELIAN, residing at 5780 Cedar Ridge Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; 19 Beach Avenue, Milford, CT 06460; 1385 Lochlin Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5G-3V5; 2744 Fairfield Avenue, Apt. 4, Bridgeport, CT 06605; 1869 Chapel Street, 3rd Floor, New Haven, CT 06515; and 18 Lexington Avenue, Apt. 5C, New York, NY 10010; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

CONTAINER WITH CAP

for which they have on the 21st day of December, 2004 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNEIL-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BEITKNOWN NOW, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right. title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

for And the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

					-		hereunto	set
their hand	is and	sears tr	ııs	_ day	OI		, 2005	
							/T G \	
		Mary To	oth				(L.S.)	
			,					
STATE OF)) ss.					
COUNTY OF)					
							day	
appeared N	lary T	oth, who	I am s	atisf	ied is	the pe	rson name	d in
and who exhaving fir								
did acknow	wledge	that he	e/she si	gned,	sealed	, and	delivered	the
same as hi therein ex			ry act ar	ia aee	ed for t	ne uses	s and purp	oses
				*.				_
				N	lotary P	ublic		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $\cancel{\text{MOOL}}$, 2005	
Javier Verdura (L.S.)	
STATE OF CONNECTICIT COUNTY OF FRUNCE 10) SS.	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	

My Commission Expires
Sept. 30, 2008

IN TES their hands and s	TIMONY WHEREOF, eals this	_			set
	Craig Pirie			(L.S.)	
	crary riffe				
STATE OF)) ss.				
COUNTY OF)				
	the foregoing is known to him/h that he/she sig oluntary act and	a Notary atisfied is nstrument in er the contempt of the conte	Public, the perso my prese ents there , and del	persona on named ence, an eof, he, ivered	ally l in ld I she the
		Notary Pu	ublic		-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set
their hands and seals this \iint day of \iint \iint 2005
(L.S.)
Daniel Peter Sterling
00.1400.300
STATE OF CONNECTICUTY
ss.
COUNTY OF $(P(\lambda) + P(\nu))$

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Peter Sterling, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto	set
their hands and seals this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{//}$ (N) , 2005	
The state of the s	
(L.S.)	
Erik Joseph Moses	

STATE OF CONNECTICUTT
COUNTY OF PAINGE (D) SS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ______ day of 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Erik Joseph Moses, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of (L.S.)

Peter Michaelian

STATE OF CONNECTION SS.

COUNTY OF (L.S.)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of appeared Peter Michaelian, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My Commission Explose Sept. 30, 2008

RECORDED: 03/17/2005